# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manuel Luis DONNAY	07/14/2011
Tuan NGUYEN	08/08/2011
Louis G. PACE	08/08/2011
Peter G. ROBINSON	08/08/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.	
Street Address:	Idress: 1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94502		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13071461	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)299-6387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: schalk@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: David Schalk

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031312-06200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Schalk

## Total Attachments: 4

source=6200assignment#page1.tif source=6200assignment#page2.tif source=6200assignment#page3.tif source=6200assignment#page4.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0394

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

**DONNAY, Manuel Luis**, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 944 Union Street, San Francisco, California, 94133, United States;

NGUYEN, Tuan, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 9855 Reimers Way, Dublin, California, 94568, United States;

PACE, Louis G., a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 219 Alberta Avenue, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States;

**ROBINSON, Peter G.**, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 134 Canyon Vista Place, Alamo, California, 94507, United States

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), as joint inventors have invented a new invention for "MEDICAL DEVICE INSERTERS AND PROCESSES OF INSERTING AND USING MEDICAL DEVICES," for which an application for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 031312-06200 (10297USO1); which

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
$\boxtimes$	was filed on March 24, 2011 as Application No. 13/071.461.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0395 hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0396 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Just 32011.
	1 au himag
	DONNAY, Manuel Luis
	<b>,</b>
Witness:	Jennifer Oson [name]
_	Jenniter Olson [name]
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	VGUS7 , 2011.
	NGUYEN, Tuan
	1/ Aux
Witness:	Mannet Middle [signature] Vincent Dilalma [name]
	Vincent DiRalma [name]
'w.	[Basse]
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	4.57 , 2011.
7	
	PACE, Louis G.
	AL AMINO
Witness:	Man [signature]

Vincent Dikalma	[name]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand and scal this day of
	Atl K
R	OBINSON, Peter G.
Witness: //www.M.D.f.	[signature]
Ninea Dralua	Formed